

## VF Corporation to Host Investor Day on September 25, 2019

DENVER--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- VF Corporation (NYSE: VFC) today announced that it will hold an investor meeting on Wednesday, September 25, 2019. At the event, VF Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer Steve Rendle, Chief Financial Officer Scott Roe and other executives from VF and its brands will provide an overview of the company's long-term strategy and key initiatives to deliver sustainable, profitable growth and shareholder value.

The meeting will be broadcast live on the Internet, accessible at <u>ir.vfc.com</u> from approximately 11:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. ET. For those unable to listen to the live broadcast, an archived version will be available at the same location.

## About VF

VF Corporation (NYSE: VFC) outfits consumers around the world with its diverse portfolio of iconic outdoor and activity-based lifestyle and workwear brands, including *Vans*<sup>®</sup>, *The North Face*<sup>®</sup>, *Timberland*<sup>®</sup> and *Dickies*<sup>®</sup>. Founded in 1899, VF is one of the world's largest apparel, footwear and accessories companies with socially and environmentally responsible operations spanning numerous geographies, product categories and distribution channels. VF is committed to delivering innovative products to consumers and creating long-term value for its customers and shareholders. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.vfc.com">www.vfc.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190918005166/en/">https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190918005166/en/</a>

## **VF Corporation Contacts:**

Joe Alkire Vice President, Corporate Development, Investor Relations and Treasury 720-778-4051

Craig Hodges Vice President, Corporate Affairs 720-778-4116

Source: VF Corporation